
FILING

Super efficient way of easy
filing, polishing and finishing

SH-100A

SUPER HAND replaces work.
SUPER HAND is ultra-small, ultra-lightweight; yet 
performs with the power and efficiency of a much 
larger tool to meet user requirements of filling, 
chamfering and other jobs.
It comes with the quick-change tool points for different 
jobs. You can work on steel, glass, brass, aluminium, 
wood and other materials silently. It also handles 
scores of big jobs with speed and ease.

Model

Rubber Pad Ass'y for SH-100A

Supporter Ass'y for SH-100A

Optional Accessories 

PN Description Qty
TA9A222
TA9A223

TA9A224

TA9A225
TA91752
TA94625
TB04319

5 pcs.
5 pcs.

5 pcs.

5 pcs.
1 set
1 set
1 set

Rat Tail SF-10
Triangular Taper File SF-11 
Half Rounded File
(Rat Tail/Double Cut) SF-12
Flat Bastard File SF-13
Rubber Pad Ass'y for SH-100A
Supporter Ass'y for SH-100A
Sanding Pad Ass'y for ASH-900

Model

Rated Air Pressure

Air Consumption (No load)

Stroke Speed

Stroke

Max. Shank dia. of Points

Mass (Weight)

Specifications

Standard Accessories

MPa {kgf/cm2}

m3/min

min-1

mm

mm

kg

SH-100A

0.6 {6}

0.24

3,700

9

6.3

1.1

ASH-900

0.6 {6}

0.2

6,300

9

5.0

0.5

 Flat Bastard File SF-13 : 1 pc.
 Rat Tail File SF-10 : 1 pc.
 Triangular Taper File SF-11 : 1 pc.
 Half Rounded File (Rat Tail/Double Cut)

  SF-12 : 1 pc.
 3 mm Hex. Socket Screw Key : 1 pc.
 Bushing R 1/4 × NPT 1/4 : 1 pc.

 Flat Bastard File SF-13 : 1 pc.
 Rat Tail File SF-10 : 1 pc.
 Triangular Taper File SF-11 : 1 pc.
 Half Rounded File (Rat Tail/Double Cut)

  SF-12 : 1 pc.
 2.5 mm Hex. Socket Screw Key : 1 pc.
 Bushing R 1/4 × NPT 1/4 : 1 pc.

For Super Hand SH-100A & ASH-900

Flat Bastard File SF-13

Weight reduced by half
for comfortable operation
over long period of time

Rat Tail File SF-10

Triangular Taper File SF-11

 Half Round File 
(Rat Tail/Double Cut) SF-12

Sanding Pad Ass'y for ASH-900

177 mm

SUPER HAND
PORTABLE PRECISION FINISHING FILE SUPER HAND

ASH-900Model

182 mm

18


