# SUPER HAND



## Super efficient way of easy filing, polishing and finishing

#### SUPER HAND replaces work.

SUPER HAND is ultra-small, ultra-lightweight; yet performs with the power and efficiency of a much larger tool to meet user requirements of filling, chamfering and other jobs.

It comes with the quick-change tool points for different jobs. You can work on steel, glass, brass, aluminium, wood and other materials silently. It also handles scores of big jobs with speed and ease.





Weight reduced by half for comfortable operation over long period of time

#### **Rat Tail File SF-10**



Flat	<b>Bastard</b>	File	SF-13	

#### **Specifications**

Model	SH-100A	ASH-900	
Rated Air Pressure MPa {kgf/cm²}	0.6 {6}	0.6 {6}	
Air Consumption (No load) m³/min	0.24	0.2	
Stroke Speed min <sup>-1</sup>	3,700	6,300	
Stroke mm	9	9	
Max. Shank dia. of Points mm	6.3	5.0	
Mass (Weight) kg	1.1	0.5	

### Standard Accessories

- Flat Bastard File SF-13: 1 pc.
- Rat Tail File SF-10: 1 pc.
- Triangular Taper File SF-11: 1 pc.
- Half Rounded File (Rat Tail/Double Cut) SF-12:1 pc.
- 3 mm Hex. Socket Screw Key: 1 pc.
- Bushing R 1/4 × NPT 1/4: 1 pc.
- Flat Bastard File SF-13: 1 pc.
- Rat Tail File SF-10: 1 pc.
- Triangular Taper File SF-11: 1 pc. • Half Rounded File (Rat Tail/Double Cut) SF-12:1 pc.
- 2.5 mm Hex. Socket Screw Key: 1 pc.
- Bushing R 1/4 × NPT 1/4: 1 pc.

#### Optional Accessories

Rubber Pad Ass'y for SH-100A



Supporter Ass'y for SH-100A



#### Sanding Pad Ass'y for ASH-900



#### For Super Hand SH-100A & ASH-900

PN	Description	Qty			
TA9A222	Rat Tail SF-10	5 pcs.			
TA9A223	Triangular Taper File SF-11	5 pcs.			
TA9A224	Half Rounded File (Rat Tail/Double Cut) SF-12	5 pcs.			
TA9A225	Flat Bastard File SF-13	5 pcs.			
TA91752	Rubber Pad Ass'y for SH-100A	1 set			
TA94625	Supporter Ass'y for SH-100A	1 set			
TB04319	Sanding Pad Ass'y for ASH-900	1 set			